MRD 11-23-98

100913233

MMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY Docket No. RIA57643/US To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Richard Lynn FRANZ, John HAWTREE, and Khosro KHODAYARI **ZENECA Limited** 15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN, England Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment
Security Agreement
Other Change of Name Execution Date: November 11, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_09/145,162 - Filing Date - 09/02/98 B. Patent No.(s) \_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes No No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ZENECA Ag Products Dianne Burkhard (DCC II 2nd Fl) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: Intellectual Property Counsel ☐ Enclosed 1800 Concord Pike Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 15458 ☐ No Fee Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-5458 8. Deposit Account Number: City: 09-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Dianne Burkhard November 20, 1998 Registration No. 41,650 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 00000030 090013 09145162  $_{
m Commissioner}$  of Patents and Trademarks 12/01/1998 SBURNS **Box Assignment** 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

g:\\u00edntelprop\ria files\ria57643\ria57643us-recordation form coversheet (patents only).doc

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0030 and which is found in

Docket No. (Optional) RIA57643/US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

## Richard Lynn FRANZ, John HAWTREE and Khosro KHODAYARI

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SYNERGISTIC HERBICIDAL COMBINATION

(a) U.S. patent application exec	uted on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. patent application exec	uted on;
(c) X U.S. application serial no	09/145,162 , filed on <u>September 2, 1998</u> ;
(d) International application no.	PCT/;
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign cor Patent to be obtained for said invention by the at thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or r	untry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters bove application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute eexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that be made or entered into which would conflict with	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wiln this assignment;
pertinent facts and documents relating to said in known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to related thereto and will promptly execute and de instruments or affidavits required to apply for, of and said Letters Patent and said equivalents their	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be estify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding diver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, btain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention reof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes I requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this aid application when officially known.
Signed this	
day of, 1998	
	Richard Lynn FRANZ
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
DATE:	DATE:
11 day of November, 1998	John HAWTREE
WITNESS: Chilewmour	WITNESS: LEWELLA CUSTNINGW
DATE:	DATE: ////////////////////////////////////
day of, 1998	
	Khosro KHODAYARI
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
DATE:	DATE:
Additional page(s) are attached hereto.	g:\intelprop\rla files\ria57643\ria57643us-110498-assignment for j hawtree doc

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0031 and which is found in

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

Docket No. (Optional) RIA57643/US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

## Richard Lynn FRANZ, John HAWTREE and Khosro KHODAYARI

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SYNERGISTIC HERBICIDAL COMBINATION

(b) U	J.S. patent application execute	ed on;
(c) <u>X</u> U	J.S. application serial no	09/145,162 , filed on <u>September 2, 1998</u> ;
(d) Ir	nternational application no. Po	CT/;
Patent to be obtained	lent thereof in a foreign coun for said invention by the above ters Patent any reissue or ree	ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters re application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute xamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR(S be made or entered in	<ul><li>s) hereby covenant(s) that no nto which would conflict with the</li></ul>	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wil is assignment;
pertinent facts and do known and accessible related thereto and wi instruments or affidav and said Letters Pater thereof. An attorney of	ocuments relating to said involve to ASSIGNOR and will tes ill promptly execute and delivits required to apply for, obtaint and said equivalents thereof record is authorized and record is authorized and record is authorized.	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be sify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding or to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers ain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes equested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this application when officially known.
Signed this		$\sim$
1/14 day of Wo	) 18 m ( 1998) 2	Richard Lynn FRANZ
WITNESS:	Week Palag	WITNESS: Monella Cast.
DATE:		DATE: 11/11/98.
day of	. 1998	
		John HAWTREE
WITNESS:		WITNESS:
DATE:		DATE:
	2 11/1/1 0.	Khosro KHODAYARI
WITNESS:	acenel Hemilto,	DATE: 11/1/98
Additional page	e(s) are attached hereto.	g:\intelprop\ria flies\ria57643\ria57643us-110498-assignment for rifranz and kikhodayan.doc

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0032